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NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION ^ w ^ X ; . ^ « , v 
2010 FEB 15 - Bureau 
• 1 1220 South St. Francis Drive, Santa Fe, NM 87505 

ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATION CHECKLIST ^ r ^ P - ^ 5 - ^ b a ^ L 
THIS CHECKLIST IS MANDATORY FOR ALL ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATIONS FOR EXCEPTIONS TO DIVISION RULES AND REGULATIONS 

WHICH REQUIRE PROCESSING AT THE DIVISION LEVEL IN SANTA FE 
Application Acronyms: 

[NSL-Non-Standard Location] [NSP-Non-Standard Proration Unit] [SD-Simultaneous Dedication] 
[DHC-Downhoie Commingling] [CTB-Lease Commingling] [PLC-Pool /Lease Commingling] 

[PC-Pool Commingling] [OLS - Off-Lease Storage] [OLM-Off-Lease Measurement] 
[WFX-Waterflood Expansion] [PMX-Pressure Maintenance Expansion] 

[SWD-Salt Water Disposal] [IPI-Injection Pressure Increase] 
[EOR-Qualified Enhanced Oil Recovery Certification] [PPR-Positive Production Response] 

11J TYPE OF APPLICATION - Check Those Which Apply for |A| 
| A| Location - Spacing Unit - Simultaneous Dedication 

i NSL • NSP • SD 

Check One Only for [B| or |C] 
|B) Commingling - Storage - Measurement 

• DHC • CTB • PLC • PC • OLS • OLM 

|'C| Injection - Disposal - Pressure Increase - Enhanced Oil Recovery 
• WFX • PMX • SWD • IPI • EOR • ' PPR 

I'D] Other: Specify 

|2] 

131 

NOTIFICATION REQUIRED TO: - Check Those Which Apply, or Does Not Apply 
| A] Q Working, Royalty or Overriding Royalty Interest Owners 

| B | Offset Operators, Leaseholders or Surface Owner 

|C| O Application is One Which Requires Published Legal Notice 

I'D] O Notification and/or Concurrent Approval by BLM or SLO 
U.S. Bureau of Land Management - Commissioner of Public Lands, State Land Office 

|E] O For all ofthe above. Proof of Notification or Publication is Allached, and/or. 

|F| O Waivers are Attached 

SUBMIT ACCURATE AND COMPLETE INFORMATION REQUIRED TO PROCESS THE TYPE 
OF APPLICATION INDICATED ABOVE. 

|4| CERTIFICATION: I hereby certify that the information submitted with this application for administrative 
approval is accurate and complete to the best of my knowledge. I also understand (hat no action will be laken on this 
application until the required information and notifications are submitted lo the Division. 

Note: Statement m » rooie: aiat 

teW£: ft/ 
Print or Type Name T 

mpleted byan individual with managerial and/or supervisory capacity. 

Signature 

e-mail Address J J 



Williams. 
P. O. Box 640 

Aztec, NM 87410 
(505) 634-4222 

(505) 634-4205 (fax) 
Heather.rilev^williams.com 

February 9, 2010 

Mark E. Fesmire 
NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
1220 South Saint Francis Drive 
Santa Fe,NM 87505 

Re: Request for Administrative Approval for Non-Standard Mesa Verde Location 
Cox Canyon Unit #007B 
API#30-045-33022 
Sec. 17, T32N, R11W 
BHL: 638'FNL & 2082'FWL 

Dear Mr. Fesmire: 

Williams Production Co., LLC ("Williams"), pursuant to the provisions of Division Rule 
19.15.15, hereby seeks administrative approval of an unorthodox location for the Blanco 
Mesa Verde (72319) formation in Cox Canyon Unit #007B. This is a directional well 
with a bottom hole location of 638' FNL & 2082' FWL, Sec. 17, T32N, Rl 1W. This 
well was originally staked to a standard bottom hole location; however, during drilling 
operations the wellbore deviated to the north causing it to become non-standard. See As 
Drilled Plat attached hereto. 

Pursuant to Order No. R-10987-A, wells drilled on a GPU shall be located not closer than 
660 feet to the South and North lines nor closer than 660 feet to the East and West lines 
of a GPU and not closer than 10 feet to any interior quarter of quarter-quarter section line 
or subdivision inner boundary. Given these requirements, this location is encroaching on 
the west half of Section 8 by 22 feet. 

The surface for this well was located on a multi-well pad utilizing existing surface 
disturbance. The bottom hole location was chosen by considering drainage patterns from 
the existing Cox Canyon wells in that spacing unit, i.e. the Cox Canyon Unit #007, 
#007A, and #007C. Further, drainage patterns from the other offset Mesaverde wells 
were also considered. They are the Cox Canyon Unit #008 and #008B in the east half of 
Section 8, Cox Canyon Unit #008A and #008C in the east half of Section 17, and the JE 
Decker #003A and #003C in the west half of Section 8. See attached drainage map. 



Mark E. Fesmire 
February 9, 2010 
Page 2 of 2 

The spacing for the Cox Canyon Unit #007B is W/2 E/2 & E/2 W/2 Sec. 17, T32N, 11W 
320 acres. The spacing unit we are encroaching upon is an NSP and is comprised of the 
W/2 of Section 8 and the W/2 W/2 of Section 17. It is operated by Great Western 
Drilling. Pursuant to NMOCD rules notice has been sent to Great Western Drilling. See 
attached letter. 

Should you have any questions or concerns, please don't hesitate to contact me at the 
phone numbers listed above. You can also contact Vern Hansen at our Tulsa office at 
(918) 573-6169. 

Heather Riley Q 
Regulatory Specialist 

Enc: 1 s t page of APD 
As Drilled Plat 
Drainage Map 
Letter to Great Western 

Sitncerel; 



o r m 3160-3 

(December 1990) 

UNITED STATES 
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT 

SUBMIT IN TF, 
(Other instructions ot. , 

reverse side) 

;;CATE* F o r m approved. 

Budget Bureau No . 1004-0136 

Expires: December 3 1 , 1991 

5. LEASE DESIGNATION AND SERIAL NO. 

NM-03190 

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO DRILL OR DEEPEN 
l i TYPE OF WORK 

b. TYPE OF WELL 
OIL 
WELL ( " j 

6. IF INDIAN. ALLOTTEE OR TRIBE NAME 

N/A 

GAS 
WELL 

DRILL S 

[2 om 

DEEPEN • 
7. UNIT AGREEMENT NAME 

Cox Canvon 
SINGLE 
ZONE 0 

MULTIPLE 
ZONE r _ j 

8. FARM OR LEASE NAME.WELL NO. 

Cox Canvon Unit #7B 
2. NAME OF OPERATOR 

Williams Production Company, LLC 

9. API WELL NO. 

i . ADDRESS AND TELEPHONE NO 

P.O. Box 316—Ignacio. Colorado 81137-0316 

10. FIELD AND POOL. OR WILDCAT 

Blanco MV 
I. LOCATION OF WELL (Report location clearly and in accordance with any State requirements. *) 

At surface 
1,140' FNL, 1560' FWL (C) 

Al proposed prod, zone 

660' FNL. 1.950' FWL (Q_ 

I I . SEC.T .R.M., OR BLK 
A 

Section 17, 
T32N.R11W. NMPM 

4.. DISTANCE IN MILES AND DIRECTION FROM NEAREST TOWN OR POST OFFICE* 

7.99 miles NW of Cedar Hill, NM 

12. COUNTY OR PARISH 

San Juan 

13. STATE 

NM 
5. DISTANCE FROM PROPOSED* 

LOCATION TO NEAREST 
PROPERTY OR LEASE LINE, FT. 
(AJso to nearest drig. unit line, if any) +/- 270' 

16. NO. OF ACRES IN LEASE 

320 

17. NO. OF ACRES ASSIGNED 
TO THIS WELL 

320 acres 
8. DISTANCE FROM PROPOSED 

LOCATION TO NEAREST WELL, 
DRILLING. COMPLETED. OR 
APPLIED FOR ON THIS LEASE.FT. 

19. PROPOSED DEPTH 20 ROTARY OR CABLE TOOLS 

+/- 135' +/-6,101' TVD/6,186' MD Rotary 
: 1. ELEVATIONS (Show whether DF.RT.GRetc.) 

6,659' GR 

22. APPROX. DATE WORK WILL START* 

June I . 2005 
PROPOSED CASING AND CEMENTING PROGRAM 

SIZE OF HOLE GRADE, SIZE OF CASING WEIGHT PER FOOT SETTING DEPTH QUANTITY OF CEMENT 

12-1/4" 9-5/8" K-55 36# +/- 300' 150 sacks Type III cement + 2% CaCl2 + 1/4 #/sk. Cello-Flakes 

8-3/4" 7" K-55 20# +/-2,885' 350 sacks Lead and 50 sacks Tail (see Drilling Plan) 

6-1/4" 4-1/2" K-55 10.5# +/-2.785-6.186' 75 sacks Lead and 110 sacks Tail (see Drilling Plan) 

Other Information: 
Drilling Plan, Surface Use Plan and pit application are attached. 

o 
ZD 

~ 0 

^ A B O V E S P A C E D E S C R I B E PROPOSED P R O G R A M ! If proposal is to deepen, give data present productive zone and proposed new productive zone, ir proposal is to drill or deepen directionally, giv< 
:rtinent data on subsurface locations and measured and true vertical depths. Give blowout preventer program, if any. 

SIGNED Don Hamilton Agent for Williams April 6, 2005 

(This space for Federal or Stale office use) 

PERMIT NO. APPROVAL DATE 

Application approval does not warrant or certify that the applicant holds legal or equitable title to those rights in the subject lease which would entitle the applicant to conduct operations 
CONDITIONS OF 

APPROVED BY Z TTTLE_ 

s^hereorj^ 

*See Instructions On Reverse Side 
Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001, makes it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency or the 



Dis t r i c t I 
3525 N. French Dr. Hobbs. NM 88240 

District I I 

3301 W. Grand Avenue, Artesia, NM 882 30 

District I I I 
3000 Bio Brazos HO.. Aztec. NM 874 50 
District IV 
3220 S St Francis Dr.. Santa Fe, NM B7505 

State of New Mexico 
Energy, Minerals S Natural Resources Department 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
1220 South S t . Franc is Dr. 

Santa Fe, NM 87505 

Form C-302 
Revised October 12. 2005 

Instructions on back 
Submit to Appropriate D is t r i c t Of f ice 

State Lease - 4 Copies 
Fee Lease - 3 Copies 

Q AMENDED REPORT 

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT 
'API Number 

30-045-33022 
'Pool Code 

72319 
'Pool Name 

BLANCO MESAVERDE 

'Property Code 'Property Name 

COX CANYON UNIT 
'Well Number 

CJSIJ 
'OGRID No. 

120782 
"Operator Name 

WILLIAMS PRODUCTION COMPANY 
"Elevation 

6659' 

1 0 Surface Locat ion 
UL or l o t no. 

C 

Sect ion 

17 

Township 

32N 

Range 

11W 

Lot Icn Feet from the 

1140 
North /South l i ne 

NORTH 
Feet from the 

1560 

East/West l ine 

, WEST 

County 

SAN JUAN 

" B o t t o m Ho le L o c a t i o n I f D i f f e r e n t From S u r f a c e 
UL or lo t no. 

C 

Sect ion 

17 

Township 

32N 
Range 

11W 
Lo t ton Feet from the 

638 
Nor th /South l i n e 

NORTH 

Feet from the 

2082 
E s s t / H e u l i ne 

WEST SAN JUAN 
v Dedicated fccres 

320.0 Acres - (E/2 W/2 S W/2 E/2) 

B J o i n t or I n f i l l u Conso l ida t ion Code e O r d e r Wo. 

NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED 
OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION 

20&2' 

I56C 

ru 
co o ru 
in 

5138.76 

N3e>°43.2'E 

SURFACE LOCATION 
LAT: 35.989U *N 

LONG: 108.01531 W 
DATUM : NAD1983 

BOTTOM-HOLE 
LAT: 36.99048 'N 

LONG: 108.01350'W 
DATUM : NAD 1983 

17 

LEASE HM-03MO 

5120.94 

ru 

o 
m 
LT) 

17 OPERATOR CERTIFICATION 
I hereby cer t i fy that the information contained 
herein is true and complete to the best of my 
knowledge and belief, and that this organization 
either owns a working interest or unleased 
mineral interest in the land including the 
proposed bottom-hole location or has a right 
to d r i l l this well at this location pursuant 
tD a contract with an owner Df such a mineral 
Dr working interest, or to a voluntary pooling 
agreement or a compulsory pooling order 
heretofore entered py the division. 

me 

Date 

Pr in ted Name 

'"SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION 
I hereby certify that the wel) location 
shown on this plat was plotted from field 
notes of actual surveys made Dy me or under 
my supervision, and that the same is true 
and correct to the best of my belief. 

Date Revised: JANUARY 19, 2010 
Survey Date: DECEMBER 20, 2004 
Signature and Seal of Professional Surveyc" 

C e r t i f i c a t e Number 15269 
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WILLIAMS PRODUCTION COMPANY, LLC 

One Williams Center 
P.O. Box 3102 
Tulsa, OK 74101-3102 
918/573-2878 

February 9, 2010 

CERTIFIED MAIL 
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED 

AFFECTED OFFSET OPERATORS 

Re: Application of Williams Production Company, LLC for administrative approval of an 
unorthodox well location for its proposed Cox Canyon Unit #007B Mesaverde formation 
well to be drilled to a bottom hole location at 638 feet from the North line and 2082 feet 
from the West line of Section 17, Township 32 North, Range 11 West, N.M.P.M., San 
Juan County, New Mexico. 

Ladies and Gentlemen: 

Enclosed is a copy of the above-referenced application which was filed with the New Mexico Oil 
Conservation Division on this date by Williams Production Company, LLC for administrative 
approval of an unorthodox well location for its proposed Cox Canyon Unit #007B Mesaverde 
formation well to be drilled to a bottom hole location at 638 feet from the North line and 2082 feet 
from the West line of Section 17, Township 32 North, Range 11 West, N.M.P.M., San Juan and 
Rio Arriba Counties, New Mexico. The E/2W/2 & W/2E/2 of Sec. 17, T32N, R11W, a non­
standard 320.00 acre spacing unit is dedicated to the well. 

As an offset operator that may be affected by the proposed well, you may object to this 
application. Objections must be filed in writing within twenty days from this date at the Division's 
Santa Fe office that is located at 1220 South Saint Francis Drive, Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505. 
If no objection is received within this twenty-day period, this application for an unorthodox well 
location may be approved. 

Enclosures 

Sincerel1 

Brennan West 
Landman 



Cox Canyon Unit #007B Mesaverde Formation Well 
Affected Offset Operator 

W/2 of Sec. 8 and W/2 W/2 of Sec. 17, T32N, R11W (Mesaverde Drill Block Owners) 

Great Western Drilling Company 
Attn: San Juan Basin Land Manager 
P.O. Box 1659 
Midland, TX 79702-1659 



B r o o k s , David K., EMNRD 

From: 
Sent: 
To: 
Subject: 

Brooks, David K., EMNRD 
Monday, February 15, 2010 2:43 PM 
'Riley, Heather' 
Cox Canyon Unit #7B - NSL Application 

Dear Ms. Riley 

We are in receipt ofthe referenced application. 

Clearly the unit for this well - the W/2 E/2 and the E/2 W/2 of Section 17 is a non-standard unit. Has this unit been 
approved in a previous hearing or administrative order? If so, can you supply the order number? 

Thanks 

David K. Brooks 
Legal Examiner 

l 



OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION 
P . O , BOX 671 

SANTA FE. NEW MEXICO 

Wmhnmrf 1», 1914 

is 
Pacif ic Jfortkwsst IHfHiUa* Carp. 
SJjnan* *ol)44af 

A4mt»i»tf*ti*-a 0s4«v tfWU-l&t 

R«£»r«a«« tt na* * * to fmur «palle*ti«& fat app**vsJl •£ a S M * 
a c r * w t t i i l a r f f a * fwrattoa. *att l a M M Blaaaa- ! ! • •«*«»#• O u P M I 
t<w*i«tinf af tkm tntlemimg aaraafai 

It 1* ««4«>r«toad tka» IM* mM to to ba aa«rlfc«4 to yaaar Cmt 
Caaya* Cult WeU Wa. T-17 to fca toaaSa* IMG ieat frmn ta« Mttttt l k t s n i 
t U * fawt f m t s * Kaat U M U H I V M I V / 4 K K / 4 « | «a«*toa 17, Vavaaai f 
S l Haitfe, Rftaga 11 W**t» KMPM, Safe fttam C t u t y , Haw M«ad««. 

laasmwali M ya» asatosa* m d r m f (rwn tlta a&ta* apsraters 
agraaiag to tn* fstmattoa af to* asaaaaaa vai l . It l i paaalaia tot tatunaaiata 
appiraval to bs g*aato&. Tbmr&mtt*, bp axtaartfty graatoa m * aaaar provisions 
ml Ami* 1, Sarttoa SaaaJaJ ft«l*a * a * llatwtoHaaa af tea Bl&mae-
MaaavaadUi Oa* Past* a« #«st festia Im Oafta* ft»lla-D, yaa I N fcarwby awtaaataaa 
to aaaffala Ms* abar* a*««fffead M f M | « as a a*»-»ta*Sajrt gaa arerattoa «att, 
wish aUsrerob&a to tea & S « % M 4 toaaato to. a*aa?aaaaa witk ra ta * , based «p#a 
tins omit t l M ef 119 ae*aa . 

Vary truly yours, 

W. » . Maaay 
Sacratory-Diractar 

'aaarvattoa C o m m i s s i * * , JBatoe 
FatuBtagtoa 

> 6 f * Bafcfea 

Heather Riley 
Regulatory Specialist 
WILLIAMS PRODUCTION CO., LLC 
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B r o o k s , David K., EMNRD 

From: Riley, Heather [Heather.Riley@Williams.com] 
Sent: Wednesday, February 17, 2010 9:22 AM 
To: Brooks, David K., EMNRD 
Cc: Higgins, Larry ; Winters, Lacey ; Hansen, Vern 
Subject: RE: Cox Canyon Unit #7B - NSL Application 

Mr. Brooks, 

Here is a letter we found on the OCD website for the Cox Canyon Unit 7-17, API No. 30-045-11455, which references 
NWU-162. It is not very legible but it appears to approve an NSP for the E/2 W/2 and W/2 E/2 of Section 17, T32N, 
R11W. 

1 



P. O. Box 640 
Aztec, NM 87410 
(505) 634-4222 (Office) 
(505) 634-4205 (Fax) 
(970) 749-8747 (Cell) 

From: Brooks, David K., EMNRD [mailto:david.brooks@state.nm.us] 
Sent: Monday, February 15, 2010 2:43 PM 
To: Riley, Heather 

Subject: Cox Canyon Unit #7B - NSL Application 

Dear Ms. Riley 

We are in receipt ofthe referenced application. 

Clearly the unit for this well - the W/2 E/2 and the E/2 W/2 of Section 17 is a non-standard unit. Has this unit been 
approved in a previous hearing or administrative order? If so, can you supply the order number? 

Thanks 

David K. Brooks 
Legal Examiner 

Confidentiality Notice: This e-mail, including all attachments is for the sole use ofthe intended recipient(s) and 
may contain confidential and privileged information. Any unauthorized review, use, disclosure or distribution is 
prohibited unless specifically provided under the New Mexico Inspection of Public Records Act. If you are not 
the intended recipient, please contact the sender and destroy all copies of this message. — This email has been 
scanned by the Sybari - Antigen Email System. 

Confidentiality Notice: This e-mail,including all attachments is for the sole use o f the intended recipient(s) and 

may contain confidential and privileged information. Any unauthorized review,use,disclosure or distribution is 

prohibited unless specifically provided under the New Mexico Inspection of Public Records Act. If you are not 

the intended recipient, please contact the sender and destroy all copies of this message. 

This email has been scanned using Webroot Email Security. 

This inbound email has been scanned for malicious software and transmitted safely to you using Webroot 

Email Security. 
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